You

What the world thinks
YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 1878 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 18th - 19th September 2013

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Total |Con|Lab| ™ |ukip| con|Lab| P |Male|Female [18-24| 25-30 | 40-50 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London [ REStOf| Midlands 1 o otiand
Dem Dem South | /Wales

Weighted Sample] 1878 | X | X | X X |571]455] 410 [911] 967 | 223 | 475 | 642 [ 5371070 808 | 240 610 402 462 163

% % % % % % N %N % % % % % % % % % % % % %
As part of an agreement between the United
States and Russia, the Syrian government has
agreed to reveal its full inventory of chemical
weapons within a week, allow international
inspectors to come to Syria by November and to
give up all of its chemical weapons by mid-2014
in order to prevent U.S. military strikes. Do you
approve or disapprove of this plan?
Approval of peace deal
Strongly approve 34 38 32 36 41|37 33 32|40 29 32 27 35 40| 35 33 26 37 31 34 43
Somewhat approve 39 43 39 43 35|40 39 42 | 36 41 37 36 38 42| 41 35 38 37 41 40 37
TOTAL APPROVE 73 81 71 79 76 77 72 T4 76 70 69 63 73 82 76 68 64 74 72 74 80
Neutral 20 11 21 16 20|15 21 19 | 17 24 23 27 21 13| 16 26 25 19 22 20 16
Somewhat disapprove 4 5 5 3 1 4 5 4 4 4 3 6 3 3 4 4 7 5 3 2 3
Strongly disapprove 3 3 2 1 3 3 3 2 3 2 5 4 3 1 3 3 4 3 2 4 1
TOTAL DISAPPROVE 7 8 7 4 4 7 8 6 7 6 8 10 6 4 7 7 11 8 5 6 4
How likely do you think it is that the Syrian
government will follow the terms of the
agreement and surrender its chemical weapons
stockpile?
Syrians likely to disarm
Very likely 4 4 5 3 6 4 5 2 6 2 5 3 5 3 4 4 3 4 3 6 2
Somewhat likely 18 17 19 23 18|16 17 25 | 22 14 20 21 15 18 19 17 22 19 17 14 22
TOTAL LIKELY 22 21 24 26 24 20 22 27 28 16 25 24 20 21 23 21 25 23 20 20 24
Neither likely nor unlikely 22 19 23 17 13|16 24 21 | 18 26 29 26 20 18 20 24 26 19 23 21 24
Somewhat unlikely 42 47 42 51 41| 46 42 42 | 39 44 31 40 44 45 42 41 38 41 42 45 37
Very unlikely 15 13 11 6 22118 12 10 | 16 13 15 11 16 16 15 14 12 17 15 13 15
TOTAL UNLIKELY 57 60 53 57 63 64 54 52 55 57 46 51 60 61 57 55 50 58 57 58 52
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Fieldwork: 18th - 19th September 2013

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Total |con|Lab| “® |ukip| con |Lab| ™ [Male|Female [18-24 25-39 | 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1| C2DE [ London | RESt OF | Midlands f i | Scotiand
Dem Dem South | /Wales

Weighted Sample| 1878 X | X X X | 571]455] 410 |911] 967 | 223 | 475 | 642 | 537 |11070| 808 | 240 610 402 462 163

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
How would you describe the leadership
demonstrated by the world leaders involved in
the Syrian chemical weapons crisis?
Which leaders are showing effectiveness
Vladimir Putin, the President of Russia
Very effective 21 27 18 22 33|24 18 20 | 25 17 22 20 19 24 22 19 23 23 22 17 20
Somewhat effective 34 40 32 40 33|39 31 39 | 38 29 22 25 38 41| 37 29 28 40 30 33 31
TOTAL EFFECTIVE 55 67 50 62 66 63 49 59 63 46 44 45 57 65 59 48 51 63 52 50 51
Not very effective 14 16 15 10 9 14 15 13 | 14 14 15 14 14 14 14 13 13 12 14 17 14
Not effective at all 10 8 9 11 14 9 10 8 12 8 10 8 9 11 8 11 10 8 11 9 14
TOTAL NOT EFFECTIVE 24 24 24 21 23 23 25 21 26 22 25 22 23 25 22 24 23 20 25 26 28
Not sure 22 |10 25 18 11|13 27 20|11 32 |31 32 20 10| 18 27| 26 18 23 24 21
Barack Obama, the President of the United
States
Very effective 11 11 15 11 11 9 14 12 |11 10 9 9 12 11 11 10 10 11 10 9 16
Somewhat effective 38 47 42 43 26 | 42 41 36 | 41 36 30 34 40 43| 40 35 32 43 36 38 35
TOTAL EFFECTIVE 49 58 57 54 37 51 55 48 52 46 39 43 52 54 51 45 42 54 46 47 Sill
Not very effective 24 26 19 26 2828 19 29 | 27 21 22 23 21 30 27 21 24 24 27 22 22
Not effective at all 9 9 6 5 25|10 7 7 13 6 12 7 10 9 8 12 11 6 11 11 12
TOTAL NOT EFFECTIVE 33 35 25 31 53 38 26 36 40 27 34 30 31 39 35 33 35 30 38 33 34
Not sure 18 | 7 18 15 10|11 19 16| 8 27 |28 27 16 7|14 22| 22 16 17 20 15
David Cameron, the Prime Minister of the UK
Very effective 4 9 2 4 2 8 2 5 4 4 2 4 4 5 5 4 6 7 2 3 4
Somewhat effective 25 43 17 29 20|36 15 20 | 25 26 28 22 25 27 28 21 23 29 25 25 16
TOTAL EFFECTIVE 29 52 19 33 22 44 17 25 29 30 30 26 29 32 33 25 29 36 27 28 20
Not very effective 32 29 34 34 33|30 38 38| 36 28 25 30 30 39| 33 30 29 29 34 34 39
Not effective at all 21 9 30 18 35| 13 28 22 | 26 16 18 19 24 21 20 23 22 19 22 21 27
TOTAL NOT EFFECTIVE 53 38 64 52 68 43 66 60 62 44 43 49 54 60 53 53 51 48 56 55 66
Not sure 17 |9 16 15 11|12 17 15| 8 26 |27 25 16 7|14 21| 20 @17 17 18 14

2 © 2013 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved yougov.co.uk


http://www.yougov.co.uk

You

What the world thinks

Fieldwork: 18th - 19th September 2013

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Total |con|Lab| “® |ukip| con |Lab| ™ [Male|Female [18-24 25-39 | 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1| C2DE [ London | RESt OF | Midlands f i | Scotiand
Dem Dem South | /Wales

Weighted Sample| 1878 X | X X X | 571]455] 410 |911] 967 | 223 | 475 | 642 | 537 |11070| 808 | 240 610 402 462 163

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Francois Hollande, the President of France
Very effective 4 4 4 7 2|4 4 4|4 3 1 3 4 5] 4 3 2 3 5 4 2
Somewhat effective 28 |34 29 35 25(30 26 29 |33 23 |25 23 27 34|29 26| 26 30 23 29 28
TOTAL EFFECTIVE 32 38 33 42 27 34 30 33 37 26 26 26 31 39 33 29 28 33 28 33 30
Not very effective 27 |32 25 28 32|32 27 30|31 24 |23 23 30 31|30 25| 25 28 29 25 31
Not effective at all 12 |13 9 5 25|14 9 9 (15 9 |13 10 11 14| 11 14| 15 11 1 12 12
TOTAL NOT EFFECTIVE 39 45 34 33 57 46 36 39 46 33 36 33 41 45 41 39 40 39 40 37 43
Not sure 20 |17 33 26 15|21 35 28|16 41 |39 41 28 16| 27 32| 31 27 31 30 26
Bashar Assad, the President of Syria
Very effective 6 8 6 9 7]l9 6 6|8 5 |4 7 6 7|7 5 7 6 7 7 3
Somewhat effective 19 |22 16 22 24|20 16 20 (25 14 |29 18 18 18| 23 14| 20 22 19 17 21
TOTAL EFFECTIVE 25 30 22 31 31 29 22 26 33 19 33 25 24 25 30 19 27 28 26 24 24
Not very effective 22 |25 22 21 22|22 23 25|23 21 |17 20 24 23|23 20| 19 23 20 22 28
Not effective at all 26 |28 28 24 32|28 26 25|31 22 |18 19 26 35| 24 29| 25 26 26 26 25
TOTAL NOT EFFECTIVE 48 53 50 45 54 50 49 50 54 43 35 39 50 58 47 49 44 49 46 48 53
Not sure 27 |17 28 25 15|21 29 24|14 38 |32 37 25 17|23 32| 30 24 29 28 23
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